Room & Board, Semi-Private 124 $1,273.00 (Fiscal Year 2018-19) 
2-Bed, Psychiatric

The maximum amount payable to CONTRACTOR by COUNTY for Adult Psychiatric 

Inpatient Hospital Services provided by CONTRACTOR to Recipients, under the terms and conditions of 

this Agreement, is Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,250,000.00) for each 

twelve (12)-month period of this Agreement.  The maximum amount payable under this Agreement 

throughout the term of this Agreement, which includes a three-year base contract and two optional one-

year extensions, is Eleven Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($11,250,000.00). 

COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR, in arrears for services provided during the previous month, within 

forty-five (45) days after receipt and verification of CONTRACTOR’s invoices by COUNTY.   

For those Beneficiaries and Recipients determined by COUNTY staff to meet

[...]

medical necessity criteria for acute inpatient hospitalization and referred by COUNTY and admitted to 

the facility; and should the retrospective review of the client record fail to meet Medi-Cal medical 

necessity criteria, COUNTY will compensate CONTRACTOR at the rate of One Thousand Two 

Hundred Seventy-Three and No/100 Dollars ($1,273.00) per day of admission in these instances.  If 

client is a Beneficiary, COUNTY will adjust the Treatment Authorization Request (TAR) in accordance 

with Medi-Cal medical necessity criteria to prevent an incorrect claim to the State.  If Medi-Cal funding